

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

AA No. 16/2009
(Through Video Conferencing
from Srinagar)

Balwant Singh

...Applicant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Meenakshi Slathia, Advocate.
(on video conference from office at Jammu)

V/s

Kulbir Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
(on Video Conference from residence at Srinagar)

ORDER
09.10.2020

Ms. Meenakshi Slathia, ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that she has received written instructions only yesterday and prays for a short adjournment to examine the same.

On her request, list on 12th November 2020.

(GITA MITTAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
09.10.2020
Sunita