

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

AA No. 16/2009
(Through Video Conferencing)

Balwant Singh

...Applicant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Meenakshi Slathia, Advocate .
(on Video Conference from Office at Jammu)

V/s

Kulbir Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

(on Video Conference from High Court at Jammu)

ORDER
12.11.2020

On request of counsel for the petitioner, list on 20th November 2020.

(GITA MITTAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
12.11.2020
Sunita