

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU

AA No. 16/2009
(Through Video Conferencing)

Balwant Singh ... Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Salathia, Advocate
Applicant present in person

Vs.

Kulbir SinghRespondent(s)

Through: Mr. Anil Khajuria, Advocate
Respondent present in person

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)**

ORDER

1. The present application has been filed seeking appointment of an arbitrator. The same is pending in this court for more than a decade. The parties to the dispute are brothers.
2. The applicant is about 80 years of age whereas the respondent is 58 years.
3. The issues raised in the present application shall be considered later on, on merits, however, both the parties are agreed that an effort can be made to resolve the issues by appointment of a mediator.
4. Mrs. Surinder Kour, Senior Advocate, who is a trained mediator, is requested to make efforts to resolve the dispute between the brothers.

5. Let a copy of this order be sent to her along with copy of the pleadings in the present application.
6. The parties to appear before the mediator at Office/Chamber-cum-Residence, 73/A (Pvt), Last Morh, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu on January 05, 2021 at 11.00 AM.
7. The matter be listed in court on May 17, 2021.

(Rajesh Bindal)
Chief Justice (Acting)

Jammu
23.12.2020

Tilak,