

Sr. No.1

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

(Through virtual mode)

Case : AA No. 16 of 2009

Balwant Singh

...Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Smt. Meenakshi S.Kour, Advocate

v/s

Kulbir Singh

.... Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

The report of the Mediator is awaited.

Let it be filed within a further period of one month.

List on 12th November 2021.

**(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu
17.09.2021
Tilak