

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: AA No. 16 of 2009

Balwant Singh

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Smt. Meenakshi Salathia, Advocate.

Smt. Suirnder Kour, Sr. Advocate
(*appointed mediator*)

v/s

Kulbir Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Sh. F. A. Natnoo, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

Smt. Surinder Kour, Senior Advocate who was appointed as a mediator is present and she submits that she wants to give parties one more opportunity to get the matter reconsidered.

In view of the above request, the matter is directed to be listed on 18th February 2022.

In the meantime, the mediator may proceed with the mediation and complete it and submit a report before the next date.

**(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU
12.11.2021
Sunita.