

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)**

AA No. 16/2009

Balwant Singh.

... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: - Ms. Pallavi Thakur, Advocate
Ms. Meenakshi Slathia, Advocate.

V/s

Kulbir Singh.

... Respondent(s)

Through: - Mr. M. Y. Akhnoon, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

(ORDER)

18.11.2022

Adjourned at the request of proxy counsel appearing for the petitioner.

List on 25th November 2022.

**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)
Chief Justice**

SRINAGAR

18.11.2022

Sunita