

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)**

AA No. 16/2009

Balwant Singh.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Pallavi Thakur, Advocate vice
Mr. Bhanu Singh Slathia, Advocate.

V/s

Kulbir Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the arguing counsel is not available and requests for passing-over of the matter, which apparently is not possible.

Adjourned to be listed on 9th December 2022.

**(ALI MOHAMMAD MAGREY)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Srinagar
02.12.2022
Sunita