

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

Sr. No. 02

CJ Court

Case: AA No. 16/2009

Balwant Singh

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Sh. Shubham, Advocate.

v/s

Kulbir Singh

.... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER
03.03.2023

There is no representation on behalf of the private respondent today.

Adjourned.

List for consideration on 31.03.2023.

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
03.03.2023
Sunita/PS