

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Sr. No. 1

**CJ Court**

Case: AA No. 16/2009  
CM No. 6770/2022

Balwant Singh

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Kour, Advocate.

v/s

Kulbir Singh

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. F.A Natnoo, Advocate

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**ORDER**

**02.06.2023**

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted four weeks' time to provide translated copy of the documents placed on record which are in Urdu.

List on 14.07.2023.

**(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)  
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu  
02.06.2023  
Tarun

Though the learned counsel for the respondents have filed the response, since nobody is present on behalf of the petitioner, list the matter for consideration on 31.03.2023.

In the interest of justice

