

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Video Conferencing)**

CJ Court

Case:- A.A. No. 16/2009
CM No. 6770/2022

Balwant Singh

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Meenakshi Salathia, Advocate.

v/s

Kulbir Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. F.A. Natnoo, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

14.07.2023

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the parties.

List again on 11.08.2023.

**(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

SRINAGAR
14.07.2023
Ram Krishan