

Sr. No. 1

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

(Through VC)

AA No. 16/2009
CM No. 4059/2023 &
CM No. 6770/2022

Balwant Singh

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Meenakshi Salathia, Advocate

Vs.

Kulbir Singh

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. F.A. Natnoo, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER
11.08.2023

List after three weeks'.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner will also place on record translated and certified copies of the relevant documents.

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
11.08.2023
Junaid