

Sr. No. 4

Regular

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**

**AT JAMMU**

**(Through VC)**

**AA No. 16/2009**

**CM No. 4059/2023**

**Balwant Singh**

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Amandeep Singh Jamwal, Advocate

**Vs.**

**Kulbir Singh**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. F.A. Natnoo, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**ORDER**

**02.12.2023**

Let the contesting parties be present in person on 07.12.2023, at  
02.00 PM.

**(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)  
CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**

**02.12.2023**

Junaid