

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: AA No. 16/2009

Balwant Singh.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Meenakshi Salathia, Advocate.

v/s

Kulbir Singh.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. F A Natnoo, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

07.12.2023

After hearing parties in person and also their respective counsel, this Court is of the view that an attempt still can be made to settle the dispute between the parties for which this Court would like to seek the services of Ms. Kusum Lata Pandita, Additional District and Sessions Judge, Kathua, to mediate between two brothers and make an endeavor to bring an amicable settlement between the brothers for which the parties will appear before her at 3 pm to 4 pm on 14th December 2023.

Ms. Kusum Lata Pandita, learned Additional District and Sessions Judge, Kathua will hear the parties with or without their counsel for such days she may deem fit and appropriate, and, may submit a report after two months in this regard.

Registry is directed to convey the order to Ms. Kusum Lata Pandita, learned Additional District and Sessions Judge, Kathua.

List after the receipt of the report on 15th March 2024.

**(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU
07.12.2023
SUNITA/PS