

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

AA No.16/2009  
CM No. 4059/2023  
CM No. 6770/2022

Balwant Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Meenakshi Salathia, Advocate.

V/s

Kulbir Singh

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. F A Natnoo, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**ORDER**  
20.03.2025

At request, adjourned.

List again on 04.04.2025.

**(Tashi Rabstan)**  
**Chief Justice**

Jammu:  
20.03.2025  
Raj Kumar