

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

AA No. 16/2009

Balwant Singh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Shubam Singh, Advocate vice
Ms. Meenakshi Slathia, Advocate

V/s

Kulbir Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. F.A. Natnoo, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

12.12.2025

1. We have heard Mr. F.A. Natnoo, learned counsel for the respondent.
2. Mr. Shubam Singh, learned counsel seeks an adjournment on the ground that Ms. Meenakhi Slathia, learned counsel for the petitioner is out of station.
3. Adjourned.
4. It is made clear that in the event the petitioner is not represented on the next date of hearing, the matter will be decided on merits.
5. List on 19.12.2025.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:

12.12.2025

Vishal Khajuria