

**Sr. No. 51**

**Supp. List-II**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

AA No. 16/2009

**Balwant Singh**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Meenakshi Slathia, Advocate.

V/s

**Kulbir Singh**

....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. F.A. Natnoo, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**20.12.2025**

Heard in part.

List on 26.12.2025.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

20.12.2025

Michal Sharma/PS