

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

AA No. 16/2009

Balwant Singh

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

v/s

Kulbir Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**20.02.2026**

There is an adjournment motion moved by learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner. There is also no representation on behalf of the respondent.

Adjourned.

List again on **27.03.2026**.



सत्यमेव जयते

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
20.02.2026  
Manan