

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU  
(Through Virtual Mode)  
AA 16/2009

**Balwant Singh**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Archit Sharma, Advocate

**Vs.**

**Kulbir Singh**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. F.A. Natnoo, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

08.05.2026

On the request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, the matter is adjourned to **10.07.2026**.

On the next date of hearing, both the parties shall appear in person so that an effort could be made for amicable settlement of the issue between the two brothers.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE

**SRINAGAR:**

08.05.2026

"Mir Arif"